AMENDMENT NO 4
TO
PURCHASED SERVICES CONVENIENCE CONTRACT NO. C0900219
BETWEEN
STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY
AND
CUMMINS NORTHWEST

Purpose: Asallowed for in Convenience Contract #C0900219, Attachment 1 (RFQQ #0904 AQ, Section
3.1 Pricing and Adjustments), this amendment revises the contract pricing.

This Amendment No. 4 is between the State of Washington Department of Ecology (AGENCY) and
Cummins Northwest (CONTRACTOR).

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Purchased Services Convenience Contract for the
Installation or Retrofit Emission Control Technology (Diesel Oxidation Catalysts [DOCS]) on Privately
Owned Diesel Fleets effective October 15, 2008;

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to modify certain terms and conditions of the contract;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. TheEffective Datefor Amendment 4 shall be August 1, 2010.

2. Attachment 2 shall be replaced with the following:

Engine DOC Part DOC Unit Installation Total
Hor sepower Number Cost Cost Installed Cost
<180 N-090180 $985 $320 $1,305
181-275 N-180275 $1,095 $320 $1,415
276 -350 N-275350 $1,445 $320 $1,765
351-500 N-350500 $1,890 $380 $2,270

All other terms and conditions of the original Contract and any of its Amendments remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: The parties have signed this amendment.

WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY CUMMINS NORTHWEST

Polly Zehm, Date Gale Stohler Date
Deputy Directory Vice President, Sales & Marketing



